Charter Academy of the Redwoods
Notice of Regular Meeting
https://usOdweb. zoom . us/i/754048152687pwd=RmpF
a9l Y ThheWIXR1ZxYkswSXd2dz09
Meeting ID: 754 0481 5268 chievement
Passcode: 2W8RCL Academy
(707) 467-0500
March 9, 2021 * 6:00 p.m. Open Session

Welcome! The agenda is provided for this regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Charter Academy of the
Redwoods, a non-profit public benefit corporation. All business of the Board is limited to these items and is
conducted to fulfill the mission of preparing students for a successful future in safe, challenging, well-managed
charter schools. If you wish to speak or present written comments, please notify the chairperson. A copy of any items
that are identified as “back-up” is available upon request.

I

I1.

I11.

Iv.

VL

Welcome and Opening

Call to Order/Roll Call

Adoption of Agenda

President’s Report

Secretary’s Report

Treasurer’s Report (Robertson & Associates letter of December 9th, 2020)
Safety & Facilities Report

Mo oae o p

Consent Items—The following items are submitted to the Board of Directors to be acted on at one time
without discussion. Each item is considered routine and non-controversial. Any Director may request any
item be pulled for discussion or separate vote.

Approval of Minutes—The Directors are requested to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of
January 19, 2021. (back-up)

Regular Meeting—Action Items

a. Approval of Budget Revisions—The Directors are requested to approve the 2020-21 budget
revisions for Accelerated Achievement Academy and Redwood Academy. (back-up)

b. Approval of Second Interim Report—The Directors are requested to approve the 2020-21 Second
Interim Report for Accelerated Achievement Academy and Redwood Academy. (back-up)

c. Approval of the SPSA for 2020-2021 for Redwood Academy and Accelerated Achievement
Academy—The Directors are requested to approve these plans in keeping with federal requirements.
(back up)

d. Approval of Board Resolution No. 02-20/22--- Directors are requested to increase the Reserve
Portion of Ending Fund Balance and the Financial Stabilization Account from 5% to 10% for each fund
for each school.

e. Approval of Covid-19 Prevention Plans and Reopening Plans for Redwood Academy and
Accelerated Achievement Academy-The Directors are requested to approve the plans for reopening.

(back up)

Public Comment for Items Not on the Agenda—The Board reserves 10 minutes for members of the
public to address the Board on items not on the agenda and within its jurisdiction. The Board is prohibited
by law from taking action on matters not on the agenda, but may ask questions to clarify the speaker's
comment, briefly answer questions, and refer the speaker to follow up with a specific staff member.

Next Regular Meeting—Tuesday, May 4, 2021 @ 6:00 p.m. @ Redwood Academy of Ukiah

Adjournment

Preparing students for a successful future in safe, challenging, well-managed charter schools
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A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1101 NORTH MAIN STREET 601 NORTH STATE STREET
LAKEPORT, CA 95453 UKIAH, CA 95482
PHONE: (707) 263-9012 # FAX: (707) 263-6001 PHONE: (707) 468-5711 & FAX: (707) 468-0132
WWW.ROBERTSONCPA.COM TOLL FREE (800) 619-4762

December 9, 2020

Board of Directors

Charter Academy of the Redwoods
1059 North State Street

Ukiah, CA 95482

We have audited the financial statements of Charter Academy of the Redwoods for the year ended June
30, 2020, and we will issue our report thereon dated December 9, 2020. Professional standards require
that we provide you with information about our responsibilities under generally accepted auditing
standards, as well as certain information related to the planned scope and timing of our audit. We have
communicated such information in our questionnaire to you dated September 3, 2020. Professional
standards also require that we communicate to you the following information related to our audit.

Significant Audit Matters

Qualitative Aspects of Accounting Practices

Management is responsible for the selection and use of appropriate accounting policies. The significant
accounting policies used by Charter Academy of the Redwoods are described in Note 1 to the financial
statements. No new accounting policies were adopted, and the application of existing policies was not
changed during year ended June 30, 2020. We noted no transactions entered into by the Organization
during the year for which there is a lack of authoritative guidance or consensus. All significant
transactions have been recognized in the financial statements in the proper period.

Accounting estimates are an integral part of the financial statements prepared by management and are
based on management’s knowledge and experience about past and current events and assumptions about
future events. Certain accounting estimates are particularly sensitive because of their significance to the
financial statements and because of the possibility that future events affecting them may differ
significantly from those expected.

The financial statement disclosures are neutral, consistent, and clear.
Difficulties Encountered in Performing the Audit

We encountered no significant difficulties in dealing with management in performing and completing
our audit.

Corrected and Uncorrected Misstatements

Professional standards require us to accumulate all misstatements identified during the audit, other than
those that are clearly trivial, and communicate them to the appropriate level of management.
Management has corrected all such misstatements. In addition, none of the misstatements detected as a
result of audit procedures and corrected by management were material, either individually or in the
aggregate, to the financial statements taken as a whole.

The attached schedule(s) summarizes uncorrected and corrected misstatements of the financial
statements, if any. Management has determined that the effects of uncorrected misstatements, if any, are
immaterial, both individually and in the aggregate, to the financial statements taken as a whole. Material
misstatements detected as a result of audit procedures, corrected by management, are specifically
identified in the attached schedules.






Disagreements with Management

For purposes of this letter, a disagreement with management is a financial accounting, reporting, or
auditing matter, whether or not resolved to our satisfaction, that could be significant to the financial
statements or the auditor’s report. We are pleased to report that no such disagreements arose during the
course of our audit.

Management Representations

We have requested certain representations from management that are included in the management
representation letter dated January 24, 2020.

Management Consultations with Other Independent Accountants

[n some cases, management may decide to consult with other accountants about auditing and accounting
matters, similar to obtaining a “second opinion” on certain situations. If a consultation involves
application of an accounting principle to the Organization’s financial statements or a determination of
the type of auditor’s opinion that may be expressed on those statements, our professional standards
require the consulting accountant to check with us to determine that the consultant has all the relevant
facts. To our knowledge, there were no such consultations with other accountants.

Other Audit Findings or Issues

We generally discuss a variety of matters, including the application of accounting principles and
auditing standards, with management each year prior to retention as the Organization’s auditors.
However, these discussions occurred in the normal course of our professional relationship and our
responses were not a condition to our retention.

We did not identify any audit findings in the Annual Financial Report.
Other Matters

With respect to the supplementary information accompanying the financial statements, we made certain
inquiries of management and evaluated the form, content, and methods of preparing the information to
determine that the information complies with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles and the
2019-20 Guide for Annual Audits of K-12 Local Education Agencies and State Compliance Reporting,
the method of preparing it has not changed from the prior period, and the information is appropriate and
complete in relation to our audit of the financial statements. We compared and reconciled the
supplementary information to the underlying accounting records used to prepare the financial statements
or to the financial statements themselves.

This information is intended solely for the use of Board of Directors and, if appropriate, management of
Charter Academy of the Redwoods and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other
than these specified parties.

Very truly yours,

W% Ww, QLA

Robertson & Associates, CPAs
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Fiscal Year 2020/21

e Running
‘Debits Credits Balance

07/01/20 BB21-00001 FYCLOSEZ2020

07/07/20 CT21-00109 19/20 LOTTERY QTR 3
07/07/20 CT721-00113
07/07/20 CT21-00114

07/09/20 EX21-00001 AP07082020
07/09/20 EX21-00002 AP07082020
07/09/20 E£X21-00004 AP07082020
07/09/20 EX21-00005 APQ7082020
07/08/20 EX21-00007 AP07082020
07/09/20 EX21-00008 AP07082020
07/09/20 EX21-00009 APQ7082020
07/09/20 EX21-00010 AP07082020
07/09/20 EX21-00011 APQ7082020
07/09/20 EX21-00012 AP07082020

20200709-MAN
20200710-REG
20200710-JUL
July Charter Taxes

07/09/20 PR21-00005
07/10/20 PR21-00001
07/10/20 PR21-00004
07/15/20 CT21-00093
07/16/20 CT21-00092

DEFERRED TO JULY 2020

07/16/20 EX21-00013 APQ7152020
07/16/20 EX21-00014 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00015 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00016 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00017 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00018 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00019 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00020 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00021 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00022 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00023 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00024 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00025 APQ7152020
07/16/20 EX21-00026 AP07152020
07/16/20 EX21-00027 AP07152020
07/23/20 EX21-00028 AP07222020
07/23120 EX21-00029 APQ07222020
07/23/20 EX21-00030 AP(7222020
07/23/20 EX21-00031 AP(7222020
07/23/20 EX21-00032 AP07222020
07/24/20 PR21-00006 20200724-REG
07/30/20 CT121-00116 20/21 K-12 APPORT JULY
07/30/20 EX21-00033 AP07292020
07/30/20 EX21-00034 AP07292020
07/30/20 EX21-00035 AP07292020
07/30/20 EX21-00036 AP07292020
07/30/20 EX21-00037 AP07292020
07/30/20 EX21-00038 AP07292020
07/30/20 EX21-00039 AP07292020
07/30/20 EX21-00040 AP07292020

19/20 LOTTERY ADJUSTMENTS
18/19 LOTTERY ADJUSTMENTS

18/20 STATE APPORT JUNE 2020

2,697,603.88 46,170.45 2,651,433.43
14,046.52 2,665,479.95
122.33 2.00 2,665,600.28
47.64 32.02 2,665,615.90
8,476.96 2,657,138.94

69.00 2,657,069.94

28.12 2,657,041.82

243.34 2,656,798.48

667.50 2,656,130.98

168.02 2,655,962.96

43.53 2,655,919.43

332.26 2,655,587.17

575.36 2,655,011.81

135.04 2,654,876.77

2,934 .47 2,651,942.30

45,583.55 2,606,358.75

11,787.08 2,594,571.67

44,338.00 2,638,909.67
266,950.00 125,297.00 2,780,562.67
3,247.85 2,777,314.82

1.586.00 2,775,728.82

835.50 2,774,893.32

157.62 2,774,735.70

997.14 2,773,738.56

170.43 2,773,568.13

448.57 2,773,118.56

157.50 2,772,962.06

75.00 2,772,887.06

162.50 2,772,724.56

3,289.00 2,769,435.56

500.00 2,768,935.56

362.57 2,768,572.99

33.18 2,768,539.81

804.17 2,767,735.64

9,134.00 2,758,601.64

407.87 2,758,193.77

222.65 2,757,971.12

15.00 2,757,956.12

8.38 2,757,947.74

53,465.24 2,704,482.50

75,718.00 2,780,200.50
417.43 2,779,783.07

5,874.00 2,773,909.07

39.82 2,773,869.25

348.36 2,773,520.89

258.75 2,773,262.14

188.51 2,773,063.63

158.84 2,772,904.78

2,140.00 2,770,764.79

Selection  Grouped by Fund and JE Date, Filtered by (Org = 58, Fiscal Year = 2021, Restricted Accls?
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD Fiscal Year 2020/21

Running
JE# Description Debits Credits Balance
Total for 7/2020 3,098,826.37 328,061.58
Net Change 2,770,764.79
08/03/20 AR21-00001 210001 387.00 2,771,151.79
08/03/20 AR21-00002 210001 5,021.42 2,776,173.21
08/03/20 AR21-00003 210001 5,372.57 2,781,545.78
08/03/20 AR21-00004 210001 21.67 2,781,567 .45
08/06/20 EX21-00042 AP08052020A 334.68 2,781,232.77
08/06/20 EX21-00043 APQ0B052020A 186.59 2,781,046.18
08/06/20 EX21-00044 AP08052020A 667.50 2,780,378.68
08/06/20 EX21-00045 APQ8052020A 2,000.00 2,778,378.68
08/06/20 EX21-00046 AP08052020A 168.02 2,778,210.66
08/06/20 EX21-00047 AP0B052020A 332.26 2,777,878.40
08/06/20 EX21-00048 AP08052020A 575.36 2,777,303.04
08/10/20 PR21-00009 20200810-REG 86,122.52 2,681,180.52
08/13/20 EX21-00049 AP08122020 32.44 397.96 2,690,815.00
08/13/20 EX21-00050 AP08122020 3,050.59 2,687,764.41
08/13/20 EX21-00051 AP08122020 2,083.08 2,685,671.33
08/13/20 EX21-00052 AP08122020 15.07 2,685,656.26
08/13/20 EX21-00053 AP08122020 5,226.46 2,680,429.80
08/13/20 EX21-00054 AP08122020 1,114.50 2,679,315.30
08/13/20 EX21-00055 AP08122020 69.00 2,679,246.30
08/13/20 EX21-00056 AP08122020 75.00 2,679,171.30
08/13/20 EX21-00057 AP08122020 704.60 2,678,466.70
08/13/20 EX21-00058 AP08122020 265.55 2,678,201.15
08/13/20 EX21-00059 AP(08122020 3,289.00 2,674,912.15
08/13/20 EX21-00060 AP08122020 1,610.68 2,673,401.47
08/13/20 EX21-00061 AP08122020 33.12 2,673,368.35
08/15/20 CT21-00094 August Charter Taxes 88,677.00 2,762,045.35
08/20/20 EX21-00062 AP08192020 18.00 2,762,027.35
08/20/20 EX21-00063 AP(08192020 129.00 2,761,898.35
08/20/20 EX21-00064 AP08192020 1,233.36 2,760,664.99
08/20/20 EX21-00065 AP(08192020 157.50 2,760,507 .49
08/20/20 EX21-00066 AP08192020 7.84 2,760,499.65
08/20/20 EX21-00067 AP08192020 70.00 2,760,429.65
08/20/20 EX21-00068 AP08192020 110.00 2,760,319.65
08/20/20 EX21-00069 AP08192020 814.86 2,759,504.79
08/20/20 EX21-00070 AP(08192020 1,968.52 2,757,536.27
08/20/20 EX21-00071 APQ08192020 107.79 2,757,428.48
08/20/20 EX21-00072 AP08192020 712.58 2,756,715.90
08/24/20 CT21-00125 USE TAX JUL 2020 22,96 2,756,692.94
08/26/20 PR21-00012 20200826-REG 91,931.13 2,664,761.81
08/27/20 CT21-00145 20/21 K-12 APPORTIONMENT AUGUST 75,718.00 2,740,479.81
08/27/20 EX21-00073 AP08262020 345.00 2,740,134.81
08/27/20 EX21-00074 AP08262020 5,874.00 2,734,260.81
08/27/20 EX21-00075 AP08262020 3,600.00 2,730,660.81
08/27/20 EX21-00076 AP08262020 262.65 2,730,398.16
08/27/20 EX21-00077 AP08262020 400.00 2,729,998.16
08/27/20 EX21-00078 AP08262020 : 1,842.01 2,728,156.15
08/27/20 EX21-00079 AP(8262020 15.00 2,728,141.15
08/27/20 EX21-00080 AP(8262020 92.00 2,728,049.15
08/27/20 EX21-00081 AP08262020 6,640.00 2,721,409.15
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD Fiscal Year 2020/21

S : S Running
JE# Description ‘Debits Credits Balance

08/27/20 EX21-00082 AP08262020 5,663.06 2,715,746.09
Total for 8/2020 175,230.10 230,248.80

Net Change 55,018.70-
09/01/20 CT21-00141 20/21 CARES ACT 1ST APPORT 16,523.00 2,732,269.09
09/03/20 CT21-00150 20/21 LLMF 1ST APPORT STATE 24,645.00 2,756,814.09

GENERAL FUND
09/03/20 CT721-00154 20/21 LLMF 1ST APPORT 194,650.00 2,951,564.09

CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND
09/03/20 EX21-00083 AP09022020 432.40 2,851,131.69
09/03/20 EX21-00084 AP08022020 19.99 2,951,111.70
09/03/20 EX21-00085 AP08022020 3,410.40 2,947,701.30
09/03/20 EX21-00086 AP08022020 138.00 2,947,563.30
09/03/20 EX21-00087 AP09022020 1.221.02 2,946,342.28
09/03/20 EX21-00088 AP08022020 365.78 2,945,976.50
09/03/20 EX21-00089 AP08022020 130.50 2,945,846.00
09/10/20 EX21-00090 AP09092020 135.12 2,945,710.88
09/10/20 EX21-00091 AP090982020 9,252.24 2,936,458.64
09/10/20 EX21-00092 AP08082020 648.00 2,935,810.64
09/10/20 EX21-00093 AP09092020 69.00 2,935,741.64
09/10/20 EX21-00094 AP09092020 75.00 2,935,666.64
09/10/20 EX21-00095 AP08092020 55.47 2,935,611.17
09/10/20 EX21-00096 AP09082020 283.31 2,935,327.86
09/10/20 EX21-00097 AP0S092020 343.71 2,934,984.15
09/10/20 EX21-00099 AP08092020 667.50 2,934,316.65
09/10/20 EX21-00100 AP08092020 769.40 2,933,547.25
09/10/20 EX21-00101 AP09092020 206.82 2,933,340.43
09/10/20 EX21-00102 AP09092020 3,289.00 2,930,051.43
09/10/20 EX21-00103 AP09092020 332.26 2,929,719.17
09/10/20 EX21-00104 AP03082020 575.36 2,929,143.81
09/10/20 EX21-00105 AP09092020 612.75 2,928,531.06
09/10/20 PR21-00015 20200910-REG 94,891.04 2,833,640.02
09/15/20 CT21-00162 September Charter Taxes 88,677.00 2,922 317.02
09/17/20 EX21-00106 AP08162020 1,346.98 2,920,970.04
09/17/20 EX21-00107 AP09162020 3,320.08 2,917,649.96
09/17/20 EX21-00108 AP09162020 2,697.91 2,914,952.05
09/17/20 EX21-00109 AP0S8162020 35.36 2,914,916.69
09/17/20 EX21-00110 AP09162020 1,545.23 2913,371.46
09/17/20 EX21-00111 AP09162020 201.60 2,913,169.86
09/17/20 EX21-00112 AP09162020 157.50 2,913,012.36
09/17/20 EX21-00113 AP09162020 8.1 2,913,004.25
09/17/20 EX21-00114 AP09162020 160.00 2,912,844.25
09/17/20 EX21-00115 AP09162020 92.00 2,912,752.25
09/17/20 EX21-00116 AP09162020 33.12 2,912,719.13
09/22/20 CT721-00198 USE TAX PREPAY-AUGUST 32.44 2,912,686.69
09/23/20 CT721-00203 USE TAX PREPAY-AUGUST 32.44 2912,719.13
09/23/20 CT21-00204 USE TAX AUGUST 32.44 2,912,686.69
09/23/20 CT21-00267 20/21 PROP 30 EPAQTR 1 144,320.00 3,057,006.69
09/24/20 EX21-00117 AP09232020 295.20 3,056,711.49
09/24/20 EX21-00118 AP08232020 3,600.00 3,053,111.49
09/24/20 EX21-00119 AP03232020 262.65 3,052,848.84
09/24/20 EX21-00120 AP09232020 3,500.00 3,049,348.84

ESCAPE
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Fiscal07a

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD

Cash Transaction Detail

Fiscal Year 2020/21

Running
JE# Description Debits Credits Balance
09/24/20 EX21-00121 AP09232020 225.00 3,049,123.84
09/24/20 EX21-00122 AP09232020 179.00 3,048,944 .84
09/24/20 EX21-00123 AP09232020 152.64 3,048,792.20
09/24/20 EX21-00124 AP09232020 15.00 3,048,777.20
09/24/20 EX21-00125 AP09232020 46.00 3,048,731.20
09/24/20 EX21-00126 AP09232020 198.90 3,048,532.30
09/24/20 EX21-00127 AP(9232020 55.00 3,048,477.30
09/24120 EX21-00128 AP09232020 5,664.02 3,042,813.28
09/24/20 EX21-00129 AP09232020 659.30 3,042,153.98
09/24/20 EX21-00130 AP09232020 952.47 3,041,201.51
09/25/20 PR21-00018 20200925-REG 115,991.55 2,925,209.96
09/29/20 CT21-00262 20/21 SEPT K-12 APPORTIONMENT 136,294.00 3,061,503.96
09/29/20 GJ21-00002 XFER EXPENSES FR 3220-7420 1,431.82 1,431.82 3,061,503.96
Total for 9/2020 606,573.26 260,815.39
Net Change 345,757.87
10/01/20 CT21-00342 20/21 18T Q INTEREST 0.9460% 6,576.68 3,068,080.64
10/01/20 EX21-00131 AP09302020 1,224.88 3,066,855.76
10/01/20 EX21-00132 AP09302020 5,874.00 3,060,981.76
10/01/20 EX21-00133 AP09302020 1,210.04 3,059,771.72
10/01/20 EX21-00134 AP09302020 1,650.00 3,058,121.72
10/01/20 EX21-00135 AP09302020 40.83 3,058,080.89
10/01/20 EX21-00137 AP09302020 2,013.05 3,056,067.84
10/01/20 EX21-00138 AP09302020 197,961.84 2,858,106.00
10/01/20 EX21-00139 AP09302020 142.17 2,857,963.83
10/08/20 EX21-00140 AP10072020 69.00 2,857,894.83
10/08/20 EX21-00141 AP10072020 75.00 2,857,819.83
10/08/20 EX21-00142 AP10072020 53.35 2,857,766.48
10/08/20 EX21-00143 AP10072020 352.52 2,857,413.96
10/08/20 EX21-00144 AP10072020 509.66 2,856,904.30
10/08/20 EX21-00145 AP10072020 92.00 2,856,812.30
10/08/20 EX21-00146 AP10072020 228.96 2,856,583.34
10/08/20 EX21-00147 AP10072020 667.50 2,855,915.84
10/08/20 EX21-00148 AP10072020 1,045.40 2,854,870.44
10/08/20 EX21-00149 AP10072020 168.02 2,854,702.42
10/08/20 EX21-00150 AP10072020 3,289.00 2,851,413.42
10/08/20 EX21-00151 AP10072020 332.26 2,851,081.16
10/08/20 EX21-00152 AP10072020 575.36 2,850,505.80
10/08/20 GJ21-00003 MOVE 300683007 UNREST TO 3210 11,006.88 11,006.88 2,850,505.80
10/08/20 GJ21-00004 MOVE 3220 RES TO 3215 514.48 514.48 2,850,505.80
10/08/20 GJ21-00005 xfer to 3220 for dist def 3106 &3107 AAA 11,674.156 11,674.15 2,850,505.80
10/09/20 PR21-00021 20201009-REG 95,393.86 2,755,111.94
10/13/20 CT21-00360 19/20 LOTTERY Q4 12,577.76 2,767,689.70
10/15/20 CT21-00275 October Charter Taxes 29,559.00 2,797,248.70
10/15/20 EX21-00153 AP10142020 4,487.93 2,792,760.77
10/15/20 EX21-00154 AP10142020 450.67 2,792,310.10
10/15/20 EX21-00155 AP10142020 191.62 2,350.77 2,790,150.95
10/15/20 EX21-00156 AP10142020 201.84 2,789,949.11
10/15/20 EX21-00157 AP10142020 2,438.65 2,787,510.46
10/15/20 EX21-00158 AP10142020 157.50 2,787,352.96
10/15/20 EX21-00159 AP10142020 362.01 2,786,990.95
10/15/20 EX21-00160 AP10142020 17.16 2,786,973.79
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09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD

Fiscal07a

Cash Transaction Detail

Fiscal Year 2020/21

Running

o JE# Description " Credits Balance
10/15/20 EX21-00161 AP10142020 92.00 2,786,881.79
10/15/20 EX21-00162 AP10142020 2,442.04 2,784,439.75
10/15/20 EX21-00163 AP10142020 33.12 2,784,406.63
10/15/20 EX21-00164 AP10142020 272.42 2,784,134.21
10/22/20 EX21-00165 AP10212020 154.93 2,783,979.28
10/22/20 EX21-00166 AP10212020 345.00 2,783,634.28
10/22/20 EX21-00167 AP10212020 1,372.65 2,782,261.63
10/22/20 EX21-00168 AP10212020 225.00 2,782,036.63
10/22/20 EX21-00169 AP10212020 520.00 2,781,516.63
10/22/20 EX21-00170 AP10212020 175.94 2,781,340.69
10/22/20 EX21-00171 AP10212020 135.00 2,781,205.69
10/22/20 EX21-00172 AP10212020 3,246.15 2,777,959.54
10/22/20 EX21-00173 AP10212020 366.13 2,777,593.41
10/22/20 EX21-00174 AP10212020 2,838.82 2,774,754.59
10/22/20 EX21-00175 AP10212020 604.31 2,774,150.28
10/22/20 EX21-00176 AP10212020 2,128.69 2,772,021.59
10/26/20 PR21-00024 20201026-REG 95,674.61 2,676,346.98
10/29/20 CT21-00362 20/21 K-12 APPORTIONMENT 136,284.00 2,812,640.98

OCTOBER
10/29/20 EX21-00177 AP10282020 722.46 2,811,918.52
10/29/20 EX21-00178 AP10282020 5,874.00 2,806,044.52
10/29/20 EX21-00179 AP10282020 1,478.13 2,804,565.39
10/29/20 EX21-00180 AP10282020 24.44 2,804,540.95
10/29/20 EX21-00181 AP10282020 413.38 2,804,127.57
10/29/20 EX21-00182 AP10282020 15.00 2,804,112.57
10/29/20 EX21-00183 AP10282020 45.00 2,804,067.57
10/29/20 EX21-00185 AP10282020 6,105.09 2,797,962.48
10/30/20 AR21-00005 210002 1,639.60 2,799,602.08
10/30/20 AR21-00006 210002 303.48 2,799,805.56
10/30/20 AR21-00007 210002 42.00 2,799,947.56
10/30/20 CT21-00313 ORG 58 PRIOR YEAR USE TAX 102.12 2,800,049.68

CORRECTING ENTRY
10/31/20 GJ21-00011 to split interest first quarter 3,288.44 3,288.44 2,800,049.68

Total for 10/2020 213,770.21 475,224.49

Net Change 261,454.28-
11/05/20 EX21-00186 AP11042020 149.90 2,799,899.78
11/05/20 EX21-00187 AP11042020 154.96 2,799,744.82
11/05/20 EX21-00188 AP11042020 5,531.59 2,794,213.23
11/05/20 EX21-00189 AP11042020 92.00 2,794,121.23
11/05/20 EX21-00180 AP11042020 226.27 2,793,894.96
11/05/20 EX21-00191 AP11042020 659.63 2,793,235.33
11/05/20 EX21-00192 AP11042020 168.02 2,793,067.31
11/05/20 EX21-00193 AP11042020 332.26 2,792,735.05
11/05/20 EX21-00194 AP11042020 575.36 2,792,159.69
11/05/20 EX21-00195 AP11042020 142.22 2,792,017.47
11/10/20 PR21-00027 20201110-REG 95,377.86 2,696,639.61
11/13/20 EX21-00196 AP11122020 818.19 2,695,821.42
11/13/20 EX21-00197 AP11122020 560.12 2,695,261.30
11/13/20 EX21-00198 AP11122020 104.53 2,695,156.77
11/13/20 EX21-00199 AP11122020 1,999.64 2,693,157.13
11/13/20 EX21-00200 AP11122020 69.00 2,693,088.13
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail
09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD Fiscal Year 2020/21
Running
JE# Description Debits Credits Balance
11/13/20 EX21-00201 AP11122020 75.00 2,693,013.13
11/13/20 EX21-00202 AP11122020 369.17 2,692,643.96
11/13/20 EX21-00203 AP11122020 451.00 2,692,192.96
11/13/20 EX21-00204 AP11122020 22.00 2,692,170.96
11/13/20 EX21-00205 AP11122020 667.50 2,691,503.46
11/13/20 EX21-00206 AP11122020 3,289.00 2,688,214.46
11/13/20 EX21-00207 AP11122020 33.12 2,688,181.34
11/15/20 CT21-00367 November Charter Taxes 59,118.00 2,747,299.34
11/18/20 CT21-00402 20/21 MANDATE BLOCK GRT 18T 8,984.00 2,756,283.34
11/19/20 EX21-00208 AP11182020 5,874.00 2,750,409.34
11/19/20 EX21-00209 AP11182020 2,880.00 2,747,529.34
11/19/20 EX21-00210 AP11182020 262.65 2,747,266.69
11/19/20 EX21-00211 AP11182020 157.50 2,747,109.19
11/19/20 EX21-00212 AP11182020 28.78 2,747,080.41
11/18/20 EX21-00213 AP11182020 92.00 2,746,988.41
11/19/20 EX21-00214 AP11182020 764.64 2,746,223.77
11/19/20 EX21-00215 AP11182020 325.00 2,745,898.77
11/19/20 EX21-00216 AP11182020 604.31 2,745,294 46
11/19/20 EX21-00217 AP11182020 550.00 2,744,744.46
11/25/20 CT21-00422 20/21 K-12 APPORTIONMENT NOV 136,294.00 2,881,038.46
11/25/20 PR21-00031 20201125-REG 92,655.20 2,788,383.26
Total for 11/2020 204,396.00 216,062.42
Net Change 11,666.42-
12/01/20 CT21-00464 Use Tax Prepay1 Oct 11.20.2020 191.62 2,788,191.64
12/02/20 GJ21-00009 to split interest first quarter 3,288.44 3,288.44 2,788,191.64
12/02/20 GJ21-00010 to split interest first quarter 3,288.44 3,288.44 2,788,191.64
12/03/20 EX21-00218 AP 12022020 465.23 2,787,726.41
12/03/20 EX21-00218 AP12022020 492 .11 2,787,234.30
12/03/20 EX21-00220 AP12022020 8,476.96 2,778,757.34
12/03/20 EX21-00221 AP12022020 754.54 2,778,002.80
12/03/20 EX21-00222 AP12022020 1,800.00 2,776,202.80
12/03/20 EX21-00223 AP12022020 1,034.83 2,775,167.97
12/03/20 EX21-00224 AP12022020 15.00 2,775,152.97
12/03/20 EX21-00226 AP12022020 3,500.00 2,771,652.97
12/03/20 EX21-00227 AP12022020 2,000.00 2,769,652.97
12/03/20 EX21-00228 AP12022020 160.12 2,769,492.85
12/03/20 EX21-00229 AP12022020 497.56 2,768,995.29
12/03/20 EX21-00230 AP12022020 443.48 2,768,551.81
12/10/20 EX21-00231 AP12092020 461.03 2,768,090.78
12/10/20 EX21-00232 AP12092020 443.48 2,767,647.30
12/10/20 EX21-00233 AP12092020 154.96 2,767,492.34
12/10/20 EX21-00234 AP 12092020 262.65 2,767,229.68
12/10/20 EX21-00235 AP12092020 69.00 2,767,160.69
12/10/20 EX21-00236 AP12092020 19.18 2,767,141.51
12/10/20 EX21-00237 AP12092020 75.00 2,767,066.51
12/10/20 EX21-00238 AP12092020 39.91 2,767,026.60
12/10/20 EX21-00239 AP12092020 46.00 2,766,980.60
12/10/20 EX21-00240 AP12092020 56.50 2,766,924.10
12/10/20 EX21-00241 AP12092020 667.50 2,766,256.60
12/10/20 EX21-00242 AP12092020 168.02 2,766,088.58
12/10/20 EX21-00243 AP12092020 3,289.00 2,762,799.58
Selection Grouped by Fund and JE Date, Filtered by (Org = 58, Fiscal Year = 2021, Restricted Accts? ESCAPE |

=Y, No Detail? = Y)

Page 6 of 14

058 - Charter Academy of the Redwoods

Generated for Jim Switzer (JSWITZER), Mar 3 2021 1:09PM




Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD Fiscal Year 2020/21

- : Running
JE# Description : Credits = Balance

12/10/20 EX21-00244 AP12092020 332.26 2,762,467.32
12/10/20 EX21-00245 AP12092020 575.36 2,761,891.96
12/10/20 PR21-00034 20201210-REG 88,507.92 2,673,384.04
12/14/20 CT21-00472 18/20 TITLE | PART A SIXTH APPORT 5.00 2,673,389.04
ESSA
12/14/20 CT21-00473 20/21 TITLE | SECOND APPORT PART 33,454.00 2,706,843.04
A
12/14/20 CT721-00530 19/20 TITLE | CORRECT 9200 5.00 2,706,838.04
ALLOCATIONS
12/14/20 CT21-00547 19/20 TITLE | PART A SIXTH APPORT 5.00 2,706,843.04
ESSA
12/15/20 CT21-00448 December Charter Taxes 59,118.00 2,765,961.04
12/17/20 EX21-00246 AP12162020 465.23 2,765,495.81
12/17/20 EX21-00247 AP12162020 89.27 2,765,406.54
12/17120 EX21-00248 AP12162020 8,957.92 2,756,448.62
12/17/20 EX21-00249 AP12162020 5,874.00 2,750,574.62
12/17/20 EX21-00250 AP12162020 1,801.00 2,748,773.62
12/17/20 EX21-00251 AP12162020 2,984.87 2,745,788.75
12/17/20 EX21-00252 AP12162020 6,699.94 2,739,088.81
12/17/20 EX21-00253 AP12162020 465.23 2,738,623.58
12/17/120 EX21-00254 AP12162020 3,467.75 2,735,155.83
12/17/20 EX21-00255 AP12162020 157.50 2,734,998.33
12/17/20 EX21-00256 AP12162020 121.19 2,734,877.14
12/17/20 EX21-00257 AP12162020 46.00 2,734,831.14
12/17/20 EX21-00258 AP12162020 678.87 2,734,152.27
12/17/20 EX21-00259 AP12162020 2,000.00 2,732,152.27
12/17/20 EX21-00260 AP12162020 604.31 2,731,547.96
12/17/20 EX21-00261 AP12162020 33.12 2,731,514.84
12/17/20 IFC21-00001 Clear out 9610 and 9310 accounts 333.10 2,731,847.94
12/17/20 PR21-00037 20201217-MAN 701.46 2,731,146.48
12/21/20 CT21-00502 20/21 LLMF GEER FUND 2,990.00 2,734,136.48
12/22/20 PR21-00038 20201222-REG 96,063.67 2,638,072.81
12/23/20 CT21-00534 20/21 EPAPROP 30 QTR 2 144,321.00 2,782,393.81
12/29/20 CT21-00504 20/21 TITLE IV PART A ESSA 17,647.00 2,800,040.81
12/30/20 CT21-00541 20/21 APPORTIONMENT K-12 136,294.00 2,936,334.81
DECEMBER
12/31/20 EX21-00262 AP12302020 110.69 2,936,224.12
12/31/20 EX21-00263 AP12302020 398.92 2,935,825.20
12/31/20 EX21-00264 AP12302020 1,127.94 2,934,697.26
12/31/20 EX21-00265 AP12302020 443.00 2,934,254.26
12/31/20 EX21-00266 AP12302020 15.00 2,934,238.26
12/31/20 EX21-00267 AP12302020 46.00 2,934,193.26
12/31/20 EX21-00269 AP12302020 2,002.50 2,932,190.76
12/31/20 EX21-00270 AP12302020 171.27 2,932,019.49
12/31/20 EX21-00271 AP12302020 342.77 2,931,676.72
12/31/20 GJ21-00012 Check 165497 was Stale Dated 47.04 2,931,723.76
12/31/20 GJ21-00013 Check 779549 was Stale Dated 32.63 2,931,756.39
12/31/20 GJ21-00014 Check 783910 was Stale Dated 17.23 2,931,773.62
12/31/20 GJ21-00015 Check 170611 was Stale Dated 70.57 2,931,844.19
Total for 12/2020 400,911.45 257,450.52
Net Change 143,460.93
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Fiscal07a

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD

Cash Transaction Detail

Fiscal Year 2020/21

Running

JE# Description Debits Credits Balance
01/01/21 CT21-00581 20/21 2ND Q INTEREST 0.7606% 5,266.42 2,937,110.61
01/05/21 AR21-00008 210003 310.99 2,937,421.60
01/05/21 AR21-00009 210003 860.63 2,938,282.23
01/05/21 AR21-00010 210003 64.00 2,938,346.23
01/05/21 AR21-00011 210003 661.23 2,939,007 .46
01/05/21 AR21-00012 210003 6.00 2,939,013.46
01/07/21 CT21-00553 STRS Excess Contr Employer Portion 1,680.25 2,940,693.71
01/07/21 EX21-00272 AP01062021 21.56 2,940,672.15
01/07/21 EX21-00273 AP01062021 59.20 2,940,612.95
01/07/21 EX21-00274 AP01062021 188.02 2,940,424.93
01/07/21 EX21-00275 AP01062021 332.26 2,940,092.67
01/07/21 EX21-00276 AP(01062021 588.24 2,939,504.43
01/08/21 PR21-00041 20210108-REG 85,602.34 2,853,902.09
01/11/21 CT21-00562 20/21 LOTTERY QTR1 14,914.01 2,868,816.10
01/13/21 CT21-00597 20/21 TITLE Il PART A SECOND 10,477.00 2,879,293.10

APPORT ESSA

01/13/21 CT21-00638 20/21 CARES ACT 2ND APPORT 93.00 2,879,386.10
01/14/21 EX21-00277 AP01132021A 17.23 2,879,368.87
01/14/21 EX21-00278 AP01132021A 47.04 2,879,321.83
01/14/21 EX21-00279 AP01132021A 70.57 2,879,251.26
01/14/21 EX21-00280 AP01132021A 32.63 2,879,218.63
01/14/21 EX21-00281 AP01132021A 9,081.18 2,870,137 .45
01/14/21 EX21-00282 AP01132021A 1,801.00 2,868,336.45
01/14/21 EX21-00283 AP01132021A 260.00 2,868,076.45
01/14/21 EX21-00284 AP01132021A 280.33 2,867,796.12
01/14/21 EX21-00285 AP01132021A 473.12 2,867,323.00
01/14/21 EX21-00286 AP01132021A 5.40 2,867,317.60
01/14/21 EX21-00287 AP01132021A 816.00 2,866,501.60
01/14/21 EX21-00288 AP01132021A 395.00 2,866,106.60
01/14/21 EX21-00289 AP01132021A 294.00 2,865,812.60
01/14/121 EX21-00290 AP01132021A 75.00 2,865,737.60
01/14/21 EX21-00291 AP01132021A 169.83 2,865,567.77
01/14/21 EX21-00292 AP01132021A 66.50 2,865,501.27
01/14/21 EX21-00293 AP01132021A 3,289.00 2,862,212.27
01/14/21 EX21-00294 AP01132021A 33.12 2,862,179.15
01/14/21 EX21-00295 AP01132021A 17.60 2,862,161.55
01/15/21 CT21-00554 January Charter Taxes 59,118.00 2,921,279.55
01/21/21 EX21-00296 AP01202021 108.86 2,921,170.69
01/2121 EX21-00297 AP01202021 599.53 2,920,571.16
01/21/21 EX21-00298 AP01202021 447.65 2,920,123.51
01/21/21 EX21-00299 AP01202021 157.50 2,919,966.01
01/21/21 EX21-00300 AP01202021 305.35 2,919,660.66
01/21/21 EX21-00301 AP(01202021 66.00 2,919,594 .66
01/21/21 EX21-00302 AP(01202021 1,500.00 2,918,094.66
01/21/21 EX21-00303 AP01202021 1,640.94 2,916,453.72
01/21/21 EX21-00304 AP01202021 177.92 2,916,275.80
01/21/21 EX21-00305 AP01202021 604.31 2,915,671.49
01/26/21 PR21-00044 20210126-REG 93,845.27 2,821,826.22
01/28/21 CT21-00573 GASB-68 REPORTS & SCHEDULES 350.00 2,821,476.22
01/28/21 ' CT21-00643 20/21 K-12 APPORTIONMENT 136,294.00 2,957,770.22

JANUARY
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD

Fiscal Year 2020/21

Running

Debits Cradits Balance

JE# Description

01/28/21

EX21-00306 AP01272021 193.54 2,957,576.68
01/28/21 EX21-00307 AP01272021 68.76 2,957,507.92
01/28/21 EX21-00308 AP01272021 8976.72 2,956,531.20
01/28/21 EX21-00309 AP01272021 5,874.00 2,950,657.20
01/28/21 EX21-00310 AP01272021 1,408.23 2,949,248.97
01/28/21 EX21-00311 AP01272021 156.00 2,949,233.97
01/28/21 EX21-00313 AP01272021 2,000.00 2,947,233.97
01/28/21 EX21-00314 AP01272021 2,213.68 2,945,020.29
01/28/21 EX21-00315 AP01272021 298.07 2,944,722 22

Total for 1/2021 229,745.53 216,867.50
Net Change 12,878.03

02/04/21 EX21-00316 AP02032021 14.60 2,944,707.62
02/04/21 EX21-00317 AP02032021 150.92 2,944 ,556.70
02/04/21 EX21-00318 AP02032021 8,476.96 2,936,079.74
02/04/21 £X21-00319 AP02032021 852.39 2,935,227.35
02/04/21 EX21-00320 AP02032021 44.50 2,935,182.85
02/04/21 EX21-00321 AP02032021 170.00 2,935,012.85
02/04/21 EX21-00322 AP02032021 113.93 2,934,898.92
02/04/21 EX21-00323 AP02032021 137.61 2,934,761.31
02/04/21 EX21-00324 AP02032021 179.89 2,934,581.42
02/04/21 EX21-00325 AP02032021 168.02 2,934,413.40
02/04/21 EX21-00326 AP02032021 332.26 2,934,081.14
02/04/21 EX21-00327 AP02032021 499.06 2,933,582.08
02/10/21 PR21-00047 20210210-REG 92,681.69 2,840,900.39
02/11/21 EX21-00328 AP02102021 1,801.00 2,839,099.39
02/11/21 EX21-00329 AP02102021 211.70 2,838,887.69
02/11/21 EX21-00330 AP02102021 1,108.32 2,837,778.37
02/11/21 EX21-00331 AP02102021 199.21 2,837,579.16
02/11/21 EX21-00332 AP02102021 575.02 2,837,004.14
02/11/21 EX21-00333 AP02102021 55.77 2,836,948.37
02/11/21 EX21-00334 AP02102021 44.50 2,836,903.87
02/11/21 EX21-00335 AP02102021 348.75 2,836,555.12
02/11/21 EX21-00336 AP02102021 3,289.00 2,833,266.12
02/11/21 EX21-00337 AP02102021 33.12 2,833,233.00
02/15/21 CT21-00656 February Charter Taxes 99,956.00 2,933,189.00
02/18/21 EX21-00338 AP02172021 21.77 2,933,167.23
02/18/21 EX21-00339 AP02172021 262.65 2,932,804.58
02/18/21 EX21-00340 AP02172021 157.50 2,932,747.08
02/18/21 EX21-00341 AP02172021 75.00 2,932,672.08
02/18/21 EX21-00342 AP02172021 227.45 2,932,444.63
02/18/21 EX21-00343 AP02172021 204.32 2,932,240.31
02/18/21 EX21-00344 AP02172021 44.50 2,932,195.81
02/18/21 EX21-00345 AP02172021 605.64 2,931,590.17
02/19/21 CT721-00665 USE TAX PREPAY JAN 23.08 2,931,567.09
02/25/21 EX21-00346 AP02242021 646.23 2,930,920.86
02/25/21 EX21-00347 AP02242021 5,874.00 2,925,046.86
02/25/21 EX21-00348 AP02242021 1,393.18 2,923,653.68
02/25/21 EX21-00349 AP02242021 200.00 2,923,453.68
02/25/21 EX21-00350 AP02242021 15.00 2,923,438.68
02/25/21 EX21-00352 AP02242021 2,000.00 2,921,438.68
02/25/21 EX21-00353 AP02242021 615.00 2,920,823.68

ESCAPE
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Fiscal07a

09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD

Cash Transaction Detail

Fiscal Year 2020/21

Running

JE # Description Debits Credits Balance
02/25/21 EX21-00354 AP02242021 90.00 2,920,733.68
02/25/21 EX21-00355 AP02242021 298.07 2,920,435.61_
02/25/21 PR21-00050 20210225-REG 93,051.58 2,827,384.03

Total for 2/2021 99,956.00 217,294.19 ===
Net Change 117,338.19-
Total for 09 - CHARTER SCHOOLS SPECIAL REV FD 5,029,408.92 2,202,024.89
Net Change 2,827,384.03
Recap by Resource
Rsrc-PY Bal Forward Debit Credit Ending Bal Resource Description
0000-0 .00 2,108,675.43 767,326.88 1,341,348,55 NO REPORTING REQUIREN
0000-1 .00 2,031,217.35 690,686.78 1,340,530.57 NO REPORTING REQUIREN
1100-0 .00 13,952.20 4,249.38 9,702.82 STATE LOTTERY
1100-1 .00 14,811.40 3,720.60 11,090.80 STATE LOTTERY
1400-0 .00 214,188.00 64,311.00 149,877.00 PROPOSITION 30 (EPA)
1400-1 .00 199,643.00 60,986.00 138,657.00 PROPOSITION 30 (EPA)
3010-0 .00 13,226.00 38,755.45 25,529.45- NCLB TITLE I: LOW-INC/NEC
3010-1 .00 20,238.00 21,870.97 1,632.97- NCLB TITLE I: LOW-INC/NEC
3210-0 .00 5,897.00 40,245 .43 34,248.43- CARES ACT-ESSER FUND
32101 .00 10,619.00 53,999.31 43,380.31- CARES ACT-ESSER FUND
3212-0 .00 6,744.59 6,744.59- CARES ACT-ESSER Il FUND
32121 .00 1,808.36 1,808.36- CARES ACT-ESSER Il FUND
3215-0 .00 575.00 2,452.09 1,877.09- GOVENOR'S EMERG ED RE
32151 .00 2,415.00 10,040.46 7,625.46- GOVENOR'S EMERG ED RE
3220-0 .00 57,966.30 58,996.32 1,030.02- CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FD
32201 .00 138,630.00 139,587.63 957.63- CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FD
4035-0 .00 4,289.00 6,342.26 2,053.26- TITLE I TEACHER QUALITY
4035-1 .00 6,188.00 11,908.77 5,720.77- TITLE - TEACHER QUALITY
4126-0 .00 2,641.52 2,641.52- NCLB:TITLE VI,PT B, REAP
4127-0 .00 8,117.00 12,097.73 3,980.73- TITLE IV
41271 .00 9,530.00 8,524.03 1,005.97 TITLE {V
6030-1 .00 303.48 138,001.54 137,698.06- CHARTER SCH. FACILITIES
6230-0 .00 51,100.00 51,100.00 CALIF CLAN ENERGY JOB #
6230-1 .00 51,859.00 51,959.00 CALIF CLAN ENERGY JOB #
6300-0 .00 7,221.92 3,751.83 3,470.09 LOTTERY: INSTRUCTIONAL
6300-1 .00 5,722.74 2,479.06 3,243.68 LOTTERY: INSTRUCTIONAL
7085-0 .00 5,021.42 5,021.42 .00 LSCCP GRANT
7085-1 .00 5,372.57 5,372.57 .00 LSCCP GRANT
7388-0 .00 708.54 708.54 .00 Protective Equipment/Cleanin
7388-1 .00 1,092.57 1,092.57 .00 Protective Equipment/Cleanin
7420-0 .00 11,947.00 11,986.53 39.53- STATE LEARNING LOSS MI”
74201 .00 12,698.00 13,232.82 534.82- STATE LEARNING LOSS MI°
7510-0 .00 1,998.00 4,055.93 2,057.93- LOW PERFORMING SCHOO
7510-1 .00 13,986.00 9,026.52 4,959.48 LOW PERFORMING SCHOO
.00 5,029,408.92 2,202,024.89 2,827,384.03

Selection Grouped by Fund and JE Date, Filtered by (Org = 58, Fiscal Year = 2021, Restricted Accts?

=Y, No Detail? = Y)
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Fiscal07a Cash Transaction Detail

76 - WARRANT/PASS-THROUGH Fiscal Year 2020/21

~ Running

JE# : Description Debits ' C,‘re'dits

‘Balance
07/01/20 BB21-00002 FYCLOSE2020 333.10 2,976.38 2,643.28-
07/09/20 CT21-00003 20200709-MAN 1,113.58 3,756.86-
07/09/20 EX21-00003 AP07082020 1,220.31 4,977.17-
07/09/20 EX21-00006 AP07082020 1,823.52 6,800.69-
07/09/20 PR21-00005 20200709-MAN 2,934.47 1,786.32 5,652.54-
07/10/20 CT21-00001 20200710-REG 14,588.62 20,241.16-
07/10/20 CT21-00002 20200710-JUL. 3,436.13 23,677.29-
07/10/20 PR21-00001 20200710-REG 45,583.55 22,454.64 548.38-
07/10/20 PR21-00002 20200710-REG 402.00 950.38-
07/10/20 PR21-00004 20200710-JUL 11,787.08 5,374.57 5,462.13
07/23/20 EX21-00031 AP07222020 396.84 5,065.29
07/24/20 CT21-00011 20200724-REG 16,774.37 11,709.08-
07/24/20 PR21-00006 20200724-REG 53,465.24 25911.71 15,844.45
07/24120 PR21-00007 20200724-REG 402.00 15,442.45
Total for 7/2020 114,103.44 98,660.99
Net Change 15,442.45
08/06/20 EX21-00041 AP08052020A 1,181.67 14,260.78
08/10/20 CT21-00022 20200810-REG 26,304.86 12,044.08-
08/10/20 PR21-00009 20200810-REG ‘ 86,122.52 43,379.19 30,699.25
08/10/20 PR21-00010 20200810-REG 475.35 30,223.90
08/14/20 CT21-00081 58-July Staywell Transfer 15,371.31 14,852.59
08/26/20 CT21-00095 20200826-REG 28,393.28 13,540.69-
08/26/20 PR21-00012 20200826-REG 91,931.13 47,032.96 31,357.48
08/26/20 PR21-00013 20200826-REG 475.35 30,882.13
08/27/20 EX21-00079 AP08262020 407.96 30,474.17
Total for 8/2020 178,053.65 163,021.93
Net Change 15,031.72
09/10/20 CT21-00146 20200910-REG 29,648.74 825.43
09/10/20 EX21-00098 AP09092020 3,655.88 2,830.45-
09/10/20 PR21-00015 20200910-REG 94,891.04 48,703.92 43,356.67
09/10/20 PR21-00016 20200910-REG 475.35 42,881.32
09/17/20 CT21-00192 58-Aug Staywell Transfer 26,547.70 16,333.62
09/24/20 EX21-00124 AP09232020 407.96 15,925.66
09/25/20 CT21-00199 20200925-REG 35,820.15 19,894.49-
09/25/20 PR21-00018 20200925-REG 115,991.55 63,269.21 32,827.85
09/25/20 PR21-00019 20200925-REG 550.35 32,277.50
Total for 9/2020 210,882.59 209,079.26
Net Change 1,803.33
10/01/20 CT721-00342 20/21 18T Q INTEREST 0.9460% 43.39 32,320.89
10/01/20 EX21-00136 AP09302020 1,827.94 30,492.95
10/05/20 CT21-00242 58-Sept Staywell Transfer 27,784.88 2,708.07
